

Counsel for complainant filed application U/s 147 of N.I Act to withdraw the case by reporting the settlement entered between the parties to the case. In the application it is stated that, the above case has been amicably settled between the parties and as such the complainant does not interested in prosecuting the case. Therefore, the case may be closed by recording the compromise.

As per section 147 of N.I Act, the offence punishable under section 138 of N.I Act is compoundable in nature. In view of the settlement arrived at between the parties, the application filed by the complainant U/s 147 of N.I Act is hereby allowed. Hence, the present case is closed as settled

I ACJ & JMFC, Maddur